Typical Operating Circuit
General Description
The MAX8969 is a simple 1A step-up converter in a small
package that operates in any single-cell Li-ion application.
This IC provides protection features such as input undervolt-
age lockout, short circuit, and overtemperature shutdown.
The IC transitions to skip mode seamlessly under light-
load conditions to improve efficiency. Under these condi-

component-side ground to further reduce noise inter-
ference on sensitive circuit nodes.
Refer to the MAX8969 Evaluation Kit for more details.
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Note: The output voltage range is from 3.3V to 5.7V. Contact
the factory for output options and availability.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Ordering Information
PART
VOUT
(V)
TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX8969EWL33+ 3.3 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL35+ 3.5 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL37+ 3.7 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL42+ 4.25 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL50+ 5.0 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL55+ 5.5 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969EWL57+ 5.7 -40NC to +85NC 9 WLP
MAX8969 Step-Up Converter for Handheld Applications
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 16
Downloaded from: http://www.datasheetcatalog.com/
Package Information